

Corrigendum - I

RFP for Procurement of Laptops and Printers at various locations of OSRTC

RFP No. 1779 Date: 06/10/2023

No.1852/OSRTC/IM(TR)-48/2023

Date: 18/10/2023

S.No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Clause No. 5.3: Eligibility Criteria S.No. 4 Page No. 15	<p>Financial Form Capacity/ Turnover</p> <p>The bidder shall have Average Annual Turnover of minimum INR 20 Crores, from the last three (3) financial years (FY 20-21, FY 21-22, FY 22-23)</p> <p>Documents Required</p> <p>Audited balance Sheet and Profit & Loss account statement of the bidder for each of the last 3 audited financial years. Certificate duly signed by Statutory Auditor of the Bidder for total turnover</p>	<p>Financial Form Capacity/ Turnover</p> <p>The bidder shall have Average Annual Turnover of minimum INR 3 Crores, from the last three (3) financial years (FY 20-21, FY 21-22, FY 22-23)</p> <p>Documents Required</p> <p>Audited balance Sheet and Profit & Loss account statement of the bidder for each of the last 3 audited financial years. Certificate duly signed by Statutory Auditor of the Bidder for total turnover</p>
2	Clause No. 6.6: Specification and standards	<p>Weight</p> <p>Not more than 1.60Kg. (Including battery)</p>	<p>Weight and Body type</p> <p>Not more than 1.60Kg. (Including battery) with Metallic Body and Metallic hinges.</p>

S.No.	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
	Laptop specification (Type-A) S.No. 14 Page No. 22		
3	Clause No. 6.6: Specification and standards Laptop specification (Type-B) S.No. 14 Page No. 23	Weight Not more than 1.60Kg. (Including battery)	Weight and Body type Not more than 1.60Kg. (Including battery) with Metallic Body and Metallic hinges.

By order of the CMD
-Sd-
FA & CAO,
OSRTC, Bhubaneswar